Course No:

Anna Maria College Web Design Degree Requirements

Course Name

AMC100 First —Year Experience (minimum grade of “C” required)

ENG102 (by placement only)
ENG103

ENG104

PHL110

THE210

____4XX (see CORE ART REQ.)
Language |

Language Il

QR

EXPLORATION COURSES
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC
EC

CORE ART REQUIREMENTS
ART101
ART102
ART103

ART105
DES103

ART248
ART239
ART251
ART252
ART
ART347
ART452
ART461

GRAPHIC DESIGN REQUIREMENTS
DES110
DES140
DES210
DES240
DES251
DES220
DES221
DES321
MIS229
MIS227
MIS320
DES300
DES405
DES499

Developmental Writing (minimum grade of “C” required)
Freshman Composition (minimum grade of “C” required)
Writing Through Literature (minimum grade of “C” required)
Introduction to Philosophy

Introduction to Theology (prerequisite: PHL110)

Senior Seminar (prerequisite: minimum of 90 credits)

Global Language | (consult advisor)

Global Language Il | (consult advisor)

Quantitative Reasoning (consult advisor)

Explorations in Natural Sciences (consult advisor)
Explorations in Western Cultures and History (consult advisor)
Explorations in Societies of the World (consult advisor)
Explorations in Creativity and Imagination (consult advisor)
Explorations in United States and the World (consult advisor)
Explorations in Global Dynamics (consult advisor)
Explorations in Writing for Career and Creativity (consult advisor)
Explorations in Catholic Intellectual Tradition

prerequisites: PHL110, THE210 (consult advisor)

Drawing | (minimum grade of “C” required), (EC in Creativity and Imagination)

Drawing Il (prerequisite: ART101)

Fundamentals of Design and Color (minimum grade of “C” required),
(EC in Creativity and Imagination)

3-D Design (minimum grade of “C” required)

Introduction to Digital Design (minimum grade of “C” required),
(EC in Creativity and Imagination)

Digital Photography I (EC in Creativity and Imagination)

Videography |

Art History | (EC Western Cultures and History)

Art History Il

Art History Elective (ART354 Modern and Contemporary Art History)

Junior Seminar (EC Writing for Career and Creativity)

Senior Seminar

Senior Exhibition (Senior Evaluation)

Typography | (EC in Creativity and Imagination)
Graphic Design |
Typography Il

Graphic Design I

History of Graphic Design
Interactive Design

User Experience |

User Experience Il

Web Development
Programming for Everyone |
Programming for Everyone Il
Motion Graphics

Identity Design

Design Internship

Requirement: 2.5 Minimum GPA within major courses
Some Major Requirements can be applied to exploration courses

Semester Completed



Additional electives may be required to complete BA degree requirements (120 credits)



