Course No:	Course Name	Semester Completed
AMC100 First –	Year Experience (minimum grade of "C" required)	
ENG102 (by placement only)	Developmental Writing (minimum grade of "C" required)	
ENG103	Freshman Composition (minimum grade of "C" required)	
ENG104	Writing Through Literature (minimum grade of "C" required)	
PHL110	Introduction to Philosophy	
THE210	Introduction to Theology (prerequisite: PHL110)	
4XX (see CORE ART REQ.)	Senior Seminar (prerequisite: minimum of 90 credits)	
Language I	Global Language I (consult advisor)	
Language II	Global Language II I (consult advisor)	
QR	Quantitative Reasoning (consult advisor)	
EXPLORATION COURSES		
EC	Explorations in Natural Sciences (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Western Cultures and History (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Societies of the World (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Creativity and Imagination (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in United States and the World (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Global Dynamics (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Writing for Career and Creativity (consult advisor)	
EC	Explorations in Catholic Intellectual Tradition	
	prerequisites: PHL110, THE210 (consult advisor)	
CODE ADT DECLUDEMENTS		
CORE ART REQUIREMENTS ART101	Drawing I (minimum grade of "C" required), (EC in Creativity and Imag	rination)
ART101 ART102	Drawing II (prerequisite: ART101)	
ART102 ART103	Fundamentals of Design and Color (minimum grade of "C" required),	
AR1105	(EC in Creativity and Imagination)	
ART105	3-D Design (minimum grade of "C" required)	
DES103	Introduction to Digital Design (minimum grade of "C" required),	
DE3103	(EC in Creativity and Imagination)	
ART248	Digital Photography I (EC in Creativity and Imagination)	
ART239	Videography I	
ART251	Art History I (EC Western Cultures and History)	
ART251 ART252	Art History II	
ART	Art History Elective (ART354 Modern and Contemporary Art History)	
ART347	Junior Seminar (EC Writing for Career and Creativity)	
ART452	Senior Seminar	
ART461	Senior Exhibition (Senior Evaluation)	
7111101	Seliioi Exiliation (seliioi Evaluation)	
GRAPHIC DESIGN REQUIREMENTS	S	
DES110	Typography I (EC in Creativity and Imagination)	
DES140	Graphic Design I	
DES210	Typography II	
DES240	Graphic Design II	
DES251	History of Graphic Design	
DES220	Interactive Design	
DES221	User Experience I	
DES321	User Experience II	
MIS229	Web Development	
MIS227	Programming for Everyone I	
MIS320	Programming for Everyone II	
DES300	Motion Graphics	
DES405	Identity Design	
DES499	Design Internship	

